Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
1 Appalachia Ohio Alliance
81 18NTTKIM Pickaway Barr, D 33.82 25% 58.700 $ 2,000.00 S 117,400.00 S 117,400.00 S - S - $  117,400.00 F
82 170D703 Pickaway Barr, J 30.64 25% 92.420 $ 2,000.00 5 184,840.00 5 184,840.00 S = S = S 184,840.00 F
83 19CRMNP Pickaway Barr, P 25.34 25% 69.630 S 2,000.00 S 139,260.00 S 139,260.00 S - S - $  139,260.00 C-Funded 2015
Appalachia Ohio Alliance  Subtotals 25% 151.120 $ 2,000.00 $ 302,240.00 S 302,240.00 $ - S - S 302,240.00 F
25% 69.630 $ 2,000.00 5 139,260.00 5 139,260.00 S = S - S 139,260.00 C
- - s - s - $ - - - $ -
Appalachia Ohio Alliance TOTAL 25% 220.750 $ 2,000.00 $ 441,500.00 $ 441,500.00 $ - $ - $  441,500.00
TOTAL Award S 366,242.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (302,240.00) 83%
Difference (Funds Available) S 64,002.00 17% |Reallocated to LAEPP 2016 - 11/2015 |

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements that appear on multiple Exhibit Ds

Easements closed

Page 1 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
2 Black Swamp Conservancy
54 HISGV8 Sandusky Mauch, J 66.32 60% 149.729 $  699.96 $ 104,805.00 $ 104,805.00 S - S - $  104,805.00 E (withdrew)
53 5U5SUGI Seneca Ewald, J 64.95 60% 71.838 S 877.22 5 63,018.00 5 21,408.00 S - S 41,610.00 S 63,018.00 F
55 7T9ESI Sandusky Mauch, J 61.57 60% 47480 $ 68540 S 32,543.00 $ 32,543.00 $ 544100 $ - S 37,984.00 F
56 FMCLEH Sandusky Mauch (CBR Farms Ltd) 58.55 60% 110.780 $ 1,010.46 5 111,939.00 5 111,939.00 S = S = S 111,939.00 F
57 SCI1G7 Seneca Carrigan (C Farm I, LLC) 57.34 60% 100.684 S 64899 S 65,343.00 S 65,343.00 $ 15204.00 $ - S 80,547.00 F
58 10302vVB Seneca Baker 54.68 60% 133.994 S 919.32 5 123,183.00 5 123,183.00 S = S = S 123,183.00 F
59 N5HKP2 Seneca Lucius 54.09 60% 109.000 $ 77719 $ 84,714.00 S 84,714.00 S - S - S 84,714.00 F
60 1EM3VAH Fulton Luke 53.34 60% 135.000 S 746.46 5 100,772.00 5 100,772.00 S - S - S 100,772.00 F
61 R6APCH Sandusky Carrigan, J 51.50 60% 64.180 $ 89593 S 57,501.00 S 24,41800 S 33,083.00 $ - S 57,501.00 F
Black Swamp Conservancy  Subtotals 60% 772.956 S 82671 S 639,013.00 S 564,320.00 $ 53,728.00 S 41,610.00 S 659,658.00 F
0% - $ - $ = $ = $ - $ - $ - C
60% 149.729 $  699.96 $ 104,805.00 S 104,805.00 S - S - $  104,805.00 E
Black Swamp Conservancy TOTAL 60% 922685 $ 806.14 $ 743,818.00 $ 669,125.00 $ 53,728.00 $ 41,610.00 $  764,463.00
TOTAL Award S 564,320.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (564,320.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

NOTE: Part of the easements listed were granted an exception by the Advisory Board.

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements that appear on multiple Exhibit Ds

Easements closed

Page 2 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
3 Champaign County SWCD
62 145MMEH Champaign & Clark  Runyan 67.60 60% 301.700 S 887.03 S 267,618.00 S 267,618.00 S - S - S 267,618.00 E (withdrew)
63 IGULEH Champaign Lapp 60.95 60% 262.126 $ 1,045.99 5 274,181.00 5 104,205.00 S = S 169,976.00 S 274,181.00 F
64 1PC467H Champaign Clyburn 56.76 60% 218546 $ 1,056.38 S 230,868.00 S 69,832.00 S - S 139,664.00 S 209,496.00 F
65 EVI87H Champaign Loudenback 48.60 60% 141.861 $  895.19 5 126,993.00 5 126,993.00 S = S = S 126,993.00 C
Champaign County SWCD  Subtotals 60% 480.672 $ 1,050.71 5 505,049.00 5 174,037.00 S = S 309,640.00 S  483,677.00 F
60% 141861 $ 89519 $ 126,993.00 S 126,993.00 $ - S - $  126,993.00 C
60% 301.700 $ 887.03 S 267,618.00 S 267,618.00 S - S - S 267,618.00 E
Champaign County SWCD TOTAL 60% 924.233 $ 97341 $ 899,660.00 $ 568,648.00 $ - $  309,640.00 $  878,288.00
TOTAL Award S 174,037.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (174,037.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements that appear on multiple Exhibit Ds

Easements closed

Page 3 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
4 Clinton County Open Lands (aka Cardinal Land Conservancy)
66 JD5QPH Clinton & Warren George 62.04 50% 372903 S 1,340.83 S 500,000.00 S 100,000.00 S - S 400,000.00 $  500,000.00 F
67 9162ME Clinton Henson 52.61 40% 426.023 $ 1,173.65 S 500,000.00 S 500,000.00 S - S - S 500,000.00 E - Withdrew
68 1CCAOEG Clinton Luttrell 39.66 35% 307.807 S 1,41850 S 436,624.00 S 100,000.00 S 336,624.00 S 436,624.00 F
1FOM60E Clinton Trayer 38.40 25% 217.750 $ 1,394.93 S 303,746.00 S 303,746.00 S - S - S 303,746.00 E
Clinton County Open Lands (aka Cardinal Land Conservancy) Subtotals 43% 680.710 S 1,375.95 S 936,624.00 5 200,000.00 $ - S 736,624.00 S 936,624.00 F
0% . S . S > S > ° > S . ° - C
33% 643.773 $ 1,248.49 S 803,746.00 S 803,746.00 S - S - S 803,746.00 E
Clinton County Open Lands (aka Cardinal Land Conservancy) TOTAL 38% 1,324.483 $ 1,31400 $ 1,740,370.00 $ 1,003,746.00 S - $  736,624.00 $ 1,740,370.00
TOTAL Award $ 200,010.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution (200,000.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S 10.00 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements that appear on multiple Exhibit Ds

Easements closed

Page 4 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

ODA
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned
Number (1) Farm ID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
F = Selected for funding

C = Contingent easement for funding
E = Only Submitted Electronically

5 Darke County Land Trust Alliance

Darke County Land Trust Alliance  Subtotals - - 5 - 5 - 5 - S - S - S -
- B EEEN E - 5 -1 -1 - s -
- e - $ - s - s - s -
Darke County Land Trust Alliance TOTAL 0% - $ - $ - $ - S - S - S -
TOTAL Award S 214,839.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S B 0%
Difference (Funds Available) S 214,839.00 100%

NOTE: This local sponsor was unable to participate in this funding round.

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 5 of 18 P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
6 Fairfield County Commissioners
21 PMCTVG Fairfield Nickerson (Howard) 68.22 60% 220.000 $ 1,467.30 S 322,806.00 S 322,806.00 $ - S - S 322,806.00 F
22 9RNJTQ Fairfield Young, J. 66.55 60% 126.650 $ 1,646.54 S 208,534.00 S 208,534.00 S - S - S 208,534.00 E Withdrew
18Q9KAM Fairfield McLaughlin, E. 64.88 50% 66.080 $ 1,520.08 S 100,447.00 $ 100,447.00 S - S - S 100,447.00 E
23 1LGUFUJ Fairfield Thomas, M. 57.95 50% 98.830 $ 1,607.01 5 158,821.00 5 158,821.00 S = S = S 158,821.00 C - Funded 2015
24 SGAQOT Fairfield Starner, J. 57.12 50% 81920 $ 1,747.25 $ 143,135.00 S 125,301.00 $ - S - $  125301.00 F
S5NERQC Fairfield Reincheld, L. 54.86 40% 109.500 $ 1,931.72 S 211,523.00 S 211,523.00 S - S - S 211,523.00 E
NG2KBH Fairfield Thomas, M. 54.13 35% 214920 $ 1,904.84 S 409,388.00 $ 409,388.00 S - S - S 409,388.00 E Withdrew
25 TA30B8 Fairfield Grace Ev. Lutheran Church 53.92 25% 98.740 $ 2,000.00 5 197,480.00 5 197,480.00 S = S = S 197,480.00 C
26 1CNSEMK Fairfield Myers, W. 53.29 45% 112.800 $ 1,26037 $ 142,170.00 S 142,170.00 S - S - $  142,170.00 C
7BCC37 Fairfield Merckle, M. 53.03 50% 170.320 S 969.41 S 165,110.00 S 165,110.00 S - S - S 165,110.00 E
1)J5U88 Fairfield Convery, L. 48.26 25% 54150 $ 45112 $ 24,428.00 $ 24,428.00 S - S - S 24,428.00 E
LU54F8 Fairfield Rickly, R. 47.64 25% 163.160 $ 1,184.85 S 193,320.00 S 193,320.00 S - S - S 193,320.00 E
9CLPIL Fairfield Hempleman, R. 47.52 25% 219.340 $ 2,000.00 $ 438,680.00 $ 438,680.00 S - S - S 438,680.00 E
27 1M6H305 Fairfield Wilson, L. 45.92 25% 43.960 $ 2,000.00 5 87,920.00 5 87,920.00 S = S = S 87,920.00 C
28 18P9P5L Fairfield Alt, D. 42.85 25% 78.080 $ 1,397.32 $ 109,103.00 S 109,103.00 $ - S - $  109,103.00 C
Fairfield County Commissioners  Subtotals 55% 301.920 $ 1,543.26 S 465,941.00 S 448,107.00 S - S - S 448,107.00 F
34% 432.410 S 1,608.41 5 695,494.00 5 695,494.00 S = S - S 695,494.00 C
36% 1,124.120 $ 1,558.05 S 1,751,430.00 $  1,751,430.00 S - S - $ 1,751,430.00 E
Fairfield County Commissioners TOTAL 39% 1,858.450 $ 1,567.36 $  2,912,865.00 $ 2,895031.00 $ - $ - $ 2,895,031.00
TOTAL Award S 448,107.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution $ 100%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 6 of 18

Difference (Funds Available)

(448,107.00)
$

0%

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan

by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
7 Killbuck Watershed Land Trust
20 1IMUMSFU Wayne Nelson 60.12 40% 126.787 S 1,317.29 $ 167,015.00 S 167,015.00 S - S - $  167,015.00 F
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust  Subtotals 40% 126.787 $ 1,317.29 S 167,015.00 S 167,015.00 S - S - $ 167,015.00 F
- - - L - $ - - - $ - &
- -8 s - $ - - - $ - E
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust TOTAL 40% 126.787 $ 1,317.29 $ 167,015.00 $ 167,015.00 $ - $ - $  167,015.00
TOTAL Award S 354,944.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (167,015.00) 47%
Difference (Funds Available) S 187,929.00 53% |Reallocated to LAEPP 2015

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 7 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
8 Lake County SWCD
12 12UQs6 Lake Rogers 43.76 25% 12.524 $ 2,000.00 $ 25,048.00 $ 25,048.00 S - S - S 25,048.00 E withdrew
13 1MG726Q Lake Fox Hollow Vineyards (Brcak) 43.50 25% 71370 S 1,587.12 S 113,273.00 S 113,273.00 S = S = S 113,273.00 F
14 6K9CP Lake Malnar 41.69 25% 126.270 $ 2,000.00 $ 252,600.00 S 87,632.00 S = S = S 87,632.00 F
Lake County SWCD  Subtotals 25% 197.640 S 1,851.21 $ 365,873.00 S 200,905.00 $ = S = S 200,905.00 F
0% > $ > $ = B = $ = $ = $ - C
25% 12524 S - S 25,048.00 S 25,048.00 S - S - S 25,048.00 E
Lake County SWCD TOTAL 25% 210.164 $ 1,860.08 $ 390,921.00 $ 225,953.00 $ - $ - $  225,953.00
TOTAL Award S 200,905.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (200,905.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%
(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received
(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements with purchase agreements signed
Easements closed
Page 8 of 18 P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
9 Licking County SWCD
15 1RY1L7 Licking Clark Brothers 53.10 45% 136.675 $ 2,000.00 $ 273,350.00 S 91,117.00 $ - S 182,233.00 S 273,350.00 F
16 NB5171 Licking Dewey (Three Guys Farm) 41.53 35% 146.201 S 1,941.70 5 283,878.00 5 265,063.00 S = S = S 265,063.00 F
17 FCLBEJ Licking Brill - Franklin Twp 41.19 40% 73.284 $ 2,000.00 S 146,568.00 S 146,568.00 S - S - $  146,568.00 C-Funded 2016
18 1516T6G Licking Evans, MJ (Old Oak Farm) 40.65 40% 46.917 $ 2,000.00 5 93,834.00 5 93,834.00 S = S = S 93,834.00 C
OB8ABC Licking Brill - Madison Twp 38.52 25% 47943 S 1,93843 S 92,934.00 $ 92,934.00 S - S - S 92,934.00 E
19 5CE4KR Licking Nash 37.77 35% 144.000 $ 2,000.00 5 288,000.00 5 288,000.00 S = S = S 288,000.00 C
1AJ8N61 Licking Deeds 36.58 25% 179.633  $ 1,808.23 $ 324,818.00 $ 324,818.00 $ - S - S 324,818.00 E
1MOSNM4 Licking Gearhart 35.95 40% 153.075 $ 1,863.07 S 285,190.00 S 285,190.00 S - S - S 285,190.00 E
B19D89 Licking Edie 35.65 40% 364.043 $ 1,37346 S 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00 $ - S - $  500,000.00 E
Licking County SWCD  Subtotals 40% 282.876 S 1,969.87 S 557,228.00 S 356,180.00 $ - S 182,233.00 S 538413.00 F
38% 264.201 $ 2,000.00 5 528,402.00 5 528,402.00 S = S - S 528,402.00 C
33% 74469 S 161535 S 1,202,942.00 $  1,202,94200 $ - S - $ 1,202,942.00 E
Licking County SWCD TOTAL 36% 1,291.771  $ 1,77165 $  2,288,572.00 $ 2,087,524.00 $ - $  182,233.00 $ 2,269,757.00
TOTAL Award S 356,180.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (356,180.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 9 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan

by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
10 Logan County Land Trust
46 1MJDLKO Logan Schlumbohm 55.91 35% 373371  $ 1,28241 $ 478,813.00 S 128,740.00 S - S 383,050.00 $  511,790.00 F
47 1FHVN69 Logan & Champaign Smith, T 55.30 35% 110.831 $ 1,403.79 5 155,584.00 5 155,584.00 S = S = S 155,584.00 F
48 7VS741 Logan Myers, K 51.16 35% 135970 $ 1,628.13 $ 221,377.00 S 221,377.00 $ - S - $  221,377.00 C-Funded 2015
49 QSV23E Logan Moffitt Maple Farm, LLC 39.71 25% 167.330 $ 1,421.25 5 237,818.00 5 237,818.00 S = S = S 237,818.00 C
Logan County Land Trust  Subtotals 35% 484.202 $ 1,310.19 5 634,397.00 5 284,324.00 S = S 383,050.00 S 667,374.00 F
30% 303300 $ 1,514.00 $ 459,195.00 S 459,195.00 $ - s - $  459,195.00 C
- - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - E
Logan County Land Trust TOTAL 33% 787.502 $ 1,388.68 $  1,093,592.00 $ 743,519.00 $ - $  383,050.00 $ 1,126,569.00
TOTAL Award S 284,324.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution 5 (284,324.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 10 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
11 Madison County Commissioners
29 Q2JQoL Madison & Clark Hunter 74.79 60% 228580 $ 1,84576 S 421,904.00 S 421,904.00 S - S - S 421,904.00 F
30 FTDOES Madison Sheridan 73.62 60% 179.080 $ 1,777.00 5 318,225.00 5 192,725.00 S = S 125,500.00 S 318,225.00 F - FRPP (not ACEP)
31 1R36736 Madison Robinson 69.97 60% 178840 $ 1,750.51 $ 313,061.00 S 313,061.00 $ - S - $  313,061.00 C
32 99BVB1 Madison Phillippi Il 67.87 60% 187.782 S 1,542.67 5 289,686.00 5 289,686.00 S = S = S 289,686.00 C - Funded 2015
33 1SD46FC Madison Phillippi Trust & Phillippi Il 67.19 60% 375937 $ 1,330.01 $ 500,000.00 S 500,000.00 $ - S - $  500,000.00 C
34 2VU65C Madison Yoder, HL 66.47 40% 177.270 $ 2,000.00 5 354,540.00 5 354,540.00 S = S = S 354,540.00 C
35 P7QBUI Madison Phillippi Trust 65.42 60% 390.141 $ 1,281.59 $ 500,000.00 S 500,000.00 $ - S - $  500,000.00 C
37 A24TGB Madison Kelley 63.49 60% 150.000 $ 1,560.80 S 234,120.00 S 234,120.00 S - S - S 234,120.00 E - Accepting LAEPP 2013 offer
36 5J8Q88 Madison Yoder, HL 60.80 40% 151.389 $ 2,000.00 $ 302,779.00 S 302,779.00 $ - S - $  302,779.00 C
38 1014CGU Madison Phillippi Il 59.63 60% 67.043 S 1,549.62 5 103,891.00 5 103,891.00 S = S = S 103,891.00 C
di County C issi S k I 60% 407.660 $ 1,815.55 5 740,129.00 5 614,629.00 S - S 125,500.00 S 740,129.00 F
54% 1,528.402 S 1,546.69 S  2,363,957.00 $  2363957.00 $ - S - $ 2,363,957.00 C
60% 150.000 $ 1,560.80 S 234,120.00 S 234,120.00 S - S - S 234,120.00 E
di County C issi S TOTAL 56% 2,086.062 $ 1,600.24 $  3,338,206.00 $  3,212,706.00 $ - $  125,500.00 $ 3,338,206.00
TOTAL Award S 665,016.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution 5 (614,629.00) 92%
Difference (Funds Available) s 50,387.00 8% |Reallocated to LAEPP 2016 - 11/2015 |

NOTE: Part of the easements listed were granted an exception by the Advisory Board.

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 11 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan

by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
12 Ohio Valley Conservation Coalition
Ohio Valley Conservation Coalition ~ Subtotals - - S - S - S - S - S - S - F
- B EEE E - $ - I - I - s -
- - s - - $ - s -8 - s - E
Ohio Valley Conservation Coalition TOTAL 0% - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL Award S 182,793.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S - 0%
Difference (Funds Available) S 182,793.00 100% |Rea|located to LAEPP 2015
NOTE: This local sponsor was unable to participate in this funding round.
(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received
(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements with purchase agreements signed
Easements closed
Page 12 of 18 P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
13 Philander Chase Corporation - Owl Creek Conservancy
50 UH30B1 Knox Horn 51.56 25% 388.488 S 1,14476 S 444,724.00 S 316,783.00 $ = S = $  316,783.00 F(OwlCreek)
51 O0ABBO Knox Porter 45.03 25% 103.179 $ 2,000.00 $ 206,358.00 S 206,358.00 S - S - S  206,358.00 E (PChase - withdrew)
52 BTUVUN Knox McKee 39.43 25% 107.604 S 1,203.37 S 129,487.00 S 129,487.00 S - S - $  129,487.00 E (PChase - withdrew)
Philander Chase Corporation - Owl Creek Conservancy  Subtotals 25% 388.488 S 1,144.76 S 444,724.00 S 316,783.00 $ - S - $ 316,783.00 F
0% = B = B = B = $ = $ = $ = €
25% 210783  $ 1,593.32 § 335,845.00 S 335,845.00 $ - S - $  335845.00 E
Philander Chase Corporation - Owl Creek Conservancy TOTAL 17% 599.271 $ 1,302.53 $ 780,569.00 $ 652,628.00 S - $ - $  652,628.00
TOTAL Award S 316,783.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (316,783.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%
(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received
(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor
Easements with purchase agreements signed
Easements closed
Page 13 of 18 P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) Farm ID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution  Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically

14 Tecumseh Land Trust

69 14898V9 Clark & Champaign Bowman 79.36 60% 552.580 S 90485 S 500,000.00 S 100,000.00 S = S 400,000.00 $  500,000.00 F
70 75L8HD Greene Hanna, J (B&J) 74.58 60% 585.168 S 854.46 5 500,000.00 5 100,000.00 S = S 400,000.00 S 500,000.00 F
71 AGDPD9 Clark Spears, G 72.23 60% 98860 S 92246 $ 91,194.00 $ 91,194.00 S = S = S 91,194.00 F
72 1BUV82G Clark Bumgardner, RT 71.98 60% 292.047 S 1,277.12 5 372,980.00 5 214,947.00 S = S 158,033.00 S 372,980.00 F
73 1HSOOMN Clark Bumgardner, R 71.08 60% 176.000 $ 1,264.25 S 222,508.00 S 44,502.00 S - S 174,000.00 S 218,502.00 F
74 B2QlOD Clark Judy 70.81 60% 230.690 S 1,082.40 5 249,699.00 5 249,699.00 S = S = S 249,699.00 C- Funded 2016
75 G8ES50E Clark Mullins 70.05 60% 72180 S 1,281.60 S 92,506.00 S 92,506.00 S - S - S 92,506.00 C
76 1B5F0QU Greene Brown 69.64 60% 78.553 S 996.44 5 78,273.00 5 78,273.00 S = S = S 78,273.00 C - Funded 2016
78 1DESNG Greene Hartman 67.72 60% 186.767 S 1,01040 S 188,709.00 S 188,709.00 S - S - $  188,709.00 C-Funded 2016
77 IOUORV Clark Gillam 67.39 60% 240.210 $ 1,122.03 5 269,523.00 5 269,523.00 S = S = S 269,523.00 C- Funded 2015
RPBUHF Clark Meadowcreek (Terrell) 66.35 60% 389.580 $ 1,000.96 S 389,954.00 S 389,954.00 $ - S - $  389,954.00 E
80 178MF5R Greene Krajicek 65.45 60% 88.500 $ 1,259.65 5 111,479.00 5 111,479.00 S = S = S 111,479.00 C- Funded 2016
1KJNSHP Clark Gillam Farm Inc. 65.23 60% 116.000 $ 1,300.99 $ 150,915.00 $ 150,915.00 S - S - $  150,915.00 E
79 10167 Clark Harbage 65.04 60% 153.710 S 1,044.37 5 160,530.00 5 160,530.00 S = S = S 160,530.00 C - Funded 2016
VO096AH Clark Grigorenko 63.92 60% 90.540 $ 76437 S 69,206.00 $ 69,206.00 S - S - S 69,206.00 E
1IL1K99 Clark Harbage 62.62 60% 128.700 $ 1,019.39 S 131,195.00 S 131,195.00 S - S - S 131,195.00 E
1AE9T49 Clark Terrell 62.31 60% 45500 $ 905.63 $ 41,206.00 $ 41,206.00 S - S - S 41,206.00 E
10NPLNJ Clark Kaffenbarger 58.91 60% 132.960 S 713.42 S 94,856.00 S 94,856.00 S - S - S 94,856.00 E
121IMFG7 Clark Harbage 58.84 60% 333500 $ 1,03490 $ 345,139.00 $ 345,139.00 $ - S - $  345,139.00 E
6HP0J9 Clark Schutte 58.55 60% 118.840 S 77846 S 92,512.00 S 92,512.00 S - S - S 92,512.00 E
DOPKM3 Clark Harbage 58.02 60% 85780 $ 59422 $ 50,972.00 $ 50,972.00 S - S - S 50,972.00 E
QosmJ4 Greene Hartman 55.80 60% 133.170 $ 1,097.88 S 146,205.00 S 146,205.00 S - S - S 146,205.00 E
15E5VE6 Clark Harbage 54.60 60% 69.970 $ 80840 S 56,564.00 $ 56,564.00 S - S - S 56,564.00 E
Tecumseh Land Trust  Subtotals 60% 1,704.655 S 989.46 5 1,686,682.00 5 550,643.00 S - $ 1,132,033.00 S 1,682,676.00 F
60% 1,050.610 $ 1,095.29 $  1,150,719.00 $ 1,150,719.00 S - S - $ 1,150,719.00 C
60% 1,644.540 $  953.90 S 1,568,724.00 $  1,568,724.00 S - S - $ 1,568,724.00 E
Tecumseh Land Trust TOTAL 60%  4,399.805 $ 1,001.44 $ 4,406,125.00 $  3,270,086.00 $ - $ 1,132,033.00 $ 4,402,119.00
TOTAL Award $ 550,643.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (550,643.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 14 of 18 P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014 11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation

Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
15 Three Valley Conservation Trust
1 HB6KS5B Montgomery Roark 69.15 60% 40.265 S 1,349.68 $ 54,345.00 S 54,345.00 S - S - S 54,345.00 F
2 10MTTDI Montgomery Seim 68.81 60% 80.000 $ 1,294.45 5 103,556.00 5 103,556.00 S = S = S 103,556.00 F
3 DKLQEI Montgomery Puls 67.91 60% 89.268 S 1,161.85 $ 103,716.00 $ 103,716.00 S - S - $  103,716.00 F
6 1TBH1ON Preble Cottingim 65.50 60% 448.041 S 1,115.97 5 500,000.00 5 249,745.00 S = S 403,132.00 S 652,877.00 F
5 1V74DC9 Butler Nagala 63.70 60% 115.500 $ 2,000.00 $ 231,000.00 $ 231,000.00 $ - S - $  231,000.00 E (withdrew)
4 6NJ6CS Montgomery Flora 62.34 60% 125.529 S 1,201.41 5 150,812.00 5 150,812.00 S = S = S 150,812.00 C - Funded 2015
7 12GK2GT Montgomery Izor 60.25 60% 78270 S 996.05 $ 77,961.00 S 77,961.00 S - S - S 77,961.00 C
9 1A6MCMV Butler Beiser 58.77 60% 107.150 $ 1,796.60 5 192,506.00 5 192,506.00 S = S = S 192,506.00 C
8 JE2BTB Butler Hileman 58.28 60% 293408 $ 1,70411 S 500,000.00 S 500,000.00 $ - S - $  500,000.00 C
10 1EFRUIO Preble Miller, D 52.97 60% 81.500 $ 1,215.30 5 99,047.00 5 99,047.00 S = S = S 99,047.00 C- Funded 2015
11 1BEJ6IR Butler Garnar 51.83 60% 124.028 S 1,823.16 $ 226,123.00 $ 226,123.00 $ - S - $  226,123.00 E (withdrew)
Three Valley Conservation Trust  Subtotals 60% 657.574 S 1,158.22 $ 761,617.00 S 511,362.00 $ - S 403,132.00 S 914,494.00 F
60% 685.857 $ 1,487.67 $  1,020,326.00 $  1,020326.00 $ - $ = $ 1,020,326.00 C
60% 239.528 $ 1,908.43 $ 457,123.00 $ 457,123.00 $ - S - $  457,123.00 E
Three Valley Conservation Trust TOTAL 60% 1,582,959 $ 1,41448 $  2,239,066.00 $ 1,988811.00 $ - $  403,132.00 $ 2,391,943.00
TOTAL Award S 511,362.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (511,362.00) 100%
Difference (Funds Available) S - 0%

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process
(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application

Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 15 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)

ODA F = Selected for funding
Application Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned C = Contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
16 West Central Ohio Land Conservancy
43 1KVGMA4 Allen Miller, TIR 71.89 60% 106.000 $ 927.76 $ 98,343.00 S 98,343.00 S - S - S 98,343.00 F
44 12PJHTN Allen Miller, KE 71.42 60% 159.000 $  865.02 S 137,538.00 S 132,534.00 S - S - S 132,534.00 E- Withdrew
GQ2898 Allen Miller, TJ 66.83 60% 229.000 $ 89125 $ 204,096.00 $ 204,096.00 $ - S - S 204,096.00 E
NGA4I8F Allen Miller, TJ 64.06 60% 80.000 $ 808.18 S 64,654.00 S 64,654.00 S - S - S 64,654.00 E
45 1DJD16R Allen Post 63.84 60% 113430 $ 889.84 $ 100,935.00 S 100,935.00 $ - s - $  100,935.00 C-Funded 2015
R1KNEH Allen Miller, TJ 60.97 60% 132.100 S 799.26 S 105,582.00 S 105,582.00 S - S - S 105,582.00 E
1TUUSUO Mercer Schmitmeyer 58.63 60% 140.593 $ 1,866.89 S 262,472.00 $ 262,472.00 $ - S - S 262,472.00 E
1FH5FBB Allen Miller, KE 56.93 60% 117.500 $ 1,104.24 S 129,748.00 S 129,748.00 S - S - S 129,748.00 E
11JDUUO Mercer Vantilburg 55.20 60% 154050 $ 1,901.18 $ 292,877.00 $ 292,877.00 $ - S - S  292,877.00 E
8A7RGN Allen Miller, KE 53.03 60% 40.000 S  828.93 S 33,157.00 S 33,157.00 S - S - S 33,157.00 E
1GGG93C Allen Miller, R 51.43 60% 56.600 $ 1,105.55 S 62,574.00 $ 62,574.00 S - S - S 62,574.00 E
West Central Ohio Land Conservancy Subtotals 60% 106.000 $ 927.76 S 98,343.00 S 98,343.00 S - S - S 98,343.00 F
60% 113430 $ 889.84 $ 100,935.00 S 100,935.00 $ - S - $  100,935.00 C
60% 1,108.843 $ 1,165.81 $  1,292,698.00 $  1,287,694.00 S - $ - $ 1,287,694.00 E
West Central Ohio Land Conservancy TOTAL 60%  1,328273 $ 1,12324 $ 1,491,976.00 $ 1,486,972.00 $ - $ - $ 1,486,972.00
TOTAL Award $ 230,877.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution (98,343.00) 43%
Difference (Funds Available) S 132,534.00 Reallocated to LAEPP 2017

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 16 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications
Landowner Application Funding Plan
by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

Landowner Payment Plan

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
ODA F = Selected for funding
Application % of Per Acre Points-Based Max Local Sponsor Total Planned ¢ = contingent easement for funding
Number (1) FarmID (2) County Landowner Name Total Score Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3) ODA Contribution  Contribution Projected ACEP Payment E = Only Submitted Electronically
17 Western Reserve Land Conservancy
39 FOB0O4 Portage Chulainn (Gallagher) 58.61 50% 109.784 S 1,613.07 S 177,089.00 S 177,089.00 S - S - $  177,089.00 E (withdrew)
40 13N34DA Huron Seidel (Maple Lawn 158 ac) 53.65 50% 158.323 S 1,178.22 5 186,539.00 5 186,539.00 S = S = S 186,539.00 F
41 PKSVSC Portage Sampson Il (51 ac) 49.50 60% 51731 $ 68712 S 35,545.00 S 35,545.00 S - S - S 35,545.00 F
42 1SHI2IF Portage Rodenbucher 47.81 50% 76.860 $ 745.56 S 57,304.00 S 57,304.00 S - S - S 57,304.00 E (withdrew)
Western Reserve Land Conservancy  Subtotals 55% 210.054 $ 1,057.27 $ 222,084.00 S 222,084.00 $ - S - S 222,084.00 F
0% - s - s - $ - s - s - $ - c
50% 186.644 S - S 234,393.00 S 234,393.00 S - S - S 234,393.00 E
Western Reserve Land Conservancy TOTAL 53% 396.698 $ 1,150.69 S 456,477.00 $ 456,477.00 $ - S - $  456,477.00
TOTAL Award $ 378,618.00 100%
Total ODA Contribution S (222,084.00) 59%
Difference (Funds Available) S 156,534.00 41% |Rea|located to LAEPP 2015

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 17 of 18

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



ODA
Application
Number (1) Farm ID (2) County Landowner Name

Ohio Department of Agriculture - Office of Farmland Preservation
Approved 2014 Clean Ohio Local AEPP Applications

Total Score

Landowner Application Funding Plan

by Local Sponsor - Rank as of November 28, 2016

% of Per Acre Points-Based Max
Donation  Acres Value Purchase Price (3)

ODA Contribution

Local Sponsor
Contribution

Landowner Payment Plan

Projected ACEP

Total Planned
Payment

NOTES: (enter one of the following)
F = Selected for funding

C = Contingent easement for funding
E = Only Submitted Electronically

TOTALS

38 Applications
32 Applications
44 Applications

Subtotals

TOTAL

114 Total Applications Received

(1) ODA Application Number - Application number assigned by ODA when received

(2) Farm ID - Identification number assigned through on-line application process

(3) PB Max Purchase Price -Amount listed on Step 19 item #12 of the LAEPP Application
Easements proposed for funding provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements proposed as contingent provided as Exhibit D by Local Sponsor

Easements with purchase agreements signed

Easements closed

Page 18 of 18

47% 6953313 $ 1,22632 $  8,526,959.00
47%  4,589.701 $ 1,43480 $  6,585281.00
49% 6516878 $ 1,27032 $  8,278,492.00

$  5,010,972.00
$  6,585,281.00
S 8,273,488.00

$ 53,728.00
S -
s -

$ 3,313,822.00
S -
s -

$ 8,378,522.00
$ 6,585,281.00
$ 8,273,488.00

44%  18,059.893 $ 1,295.18 $ 23,390,732.00

TOTAL Award
Total ODA Contribution
Difference (Funds Available)

Difference (Funds Available) Summary
Allocation Potential

Reallocated 11/2016 to LAEPP 2017
Reallocated 11/2015 to LAEPP 2016
Reallocated 11/2014 to LAEPP 2015

$ 19,869,741.00

$  6,000,000.00

$  (5,010,972.00)

S 989,028.00

10.00
132,534.00
114,389.00
742,095.00
989,028.00

LV LTSV T ST

$ 53,728.00

Percent of
Total Award

100%
84%
16%

0%
2%
2%
12%
16%

$ 3,313,822.00

P:\2014 LAEPP Farms\2014 Applications\_2014 Landowner Application\2014 Exhibit D\_Exhibit D - 2014 LAEPP_2015_10_08.xIsAdv Brd 06-05-2014

$ 23,237,291.00

11/28/2016 - 2:56 PM



